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£m £m £m £m £m £m

Adults and Health 8.758 0.373 7.582 (1.176) 1.082 (0.094)

Children's Services 48.635 18.281 42.269 (6.366) 5.248 (1.118)

Climate & Place Other Services 7.759 0.977 2.774 (4.985) 4.985  

Climate & Place Economy and Regeneration 105.346 13.288 49.514 (55.832) 54.917 (0.915)

Climate & Place Infrastructure 87.461 32.942 72.679 (14.782) 14.432 (0.350)

Community Services 21.088 1.627 5.804 (15.284) 14.990 (0.294)

Resources & Corporate Services 33.208 3.479 18.797 (14.411) 9.596 (4.815)

Strategy and Workforce 0.235  0.235    

Paused Schemes 1.721 0.064 0.100 (1.621) 0.490 (1.131)

Grand Total 314.211 71.031 199.754 (114.457) 105.740 (8.717)

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget

Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q2 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Of which:

Slippage 

into future 

years

(Under) / 

Over 

Spend
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£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Adults and Health 11.556 7.582 2.512 1.368  11.462 (0.094)

Children's Services 77.410 42.269 17.790 9.838 6.213 76.110 (1.300)

Climate & Place - Other Services 8.920 2.774 5.058 1.088  8.920  

Climate & Place - Economy and Regeneration 123.304 49.514 53.165 19.512  122.191 (1.113)

Climate & Place - Infrastructure 95.766 72.679 22.289 0.448  95.416 (0.350)

Community Services 34.113 5.804 16.839 10.748 0.428 33.819 (0.294)

Resources & Corporate Services 37.306 18.797 11.455 2.239  32.491 (4.815)

Strategy and Workforce 0.506 0.235 0.135 0.136  0.506  

Paused Schemes 9.516 0.100 6.609 0.139  6.848 (2.668)

Total 398.397 199.754 135.852 45.516 6.641 387.763 (10.634)

Funded By:

Grant 221.434 116.507 76.979 27.504  220.990 (0.444)

CIL/ S106/ Other Contributions 26.200 14.899 10.271 1.030  26.200  

Capital Receipts 7.547 6.727 0.017   6.744 (0.803)

Borrowing 136.114 57.342 46.320 16.912 6.641 127.215 (8.899)

Reserves/ Revenue 7.102 4.279 2.265 0.070  6.614 (0.488)

Total 398.397 199.754 135.852 45.516 6.641 387.763 (10.634)

Service/ Project

Total 

Budget

Forecasted Expenditure

Variance
2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 > Total
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• 

 

£m £m £m £m £m £m

Homes for Children with Disabilities Phase 2    

Bridgwater Library Improvements 0.008   

Wincanton Regeneration 1.131 (0.002)  (1.131) (1.131)

Yeovil Crematorium Refurbishment 0.590 0.058 0.100 (0.490) 0.490

Paused Schemes Total 1.721 0.064 0.100 (1.621) 0.490 (1.131)

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget (Under) / 

Over 

Spend

Of which:
Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q3 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Slippage 

into future 

years
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Adults and Health, £11.5m
Children's Services, 

£8.0m

School Services, 
£70.8m

Community 
Services, £35.4m

Resources & 
Corporate 

Services, £42.0m

C&P - Economy and 
Regeneration, 

£126.0m

C&P -
Infrastructure and 
Transport, £95.8m

C&P - Other, 
£8.9m

General Fund Capital Programme Budget 2023/24 - 2026/27
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• 

Borrowing , 
£136.1m, 34%

Reserves / 
Revenue, 

£7.1m, 2%

Capital 
Receipts, 

£7.5m, 2%
Third Party 

Contributions, £26.2m, 
6%

Grants, 
£221.4m, 56%

General Fund Capital Programme Funding Sources
Borrowing Reserves / Revenue Capital Receipts Third Party Contributions Grants
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£m £m £m £m £m £m

Adults ICT Infrastructure 0.094   (0.094) (0.094)

Adults Residential Programme 1.332  0.250 (1.082) 1.082

Disabled Facilities Grant 7.188 0.311 7.188  

Learning Disabilities 0.104 0.062 0.104  

Housing Technology Grant 0.040  0.040  

Adults and Health Total 8.758 0.373 7.582 (1.176) 1.082 (0.094)

Children's Residential 3.733 1.232 4.033 0.300 (0.300)

Children Looked After 0.429 0.006 0.182 (0.247) 0.247

Special Education Needs 4.582 0.777 4.582  

Schools Access Initiaitive 0.449 0.181 0.449   

Early Years 0.918 0.392 0.400 (0.518)  (0.518)

Schools Services 38.524 15.693 32.623 (5.901) 5.301 (0.600)

Children's Services Total 48.635 18.281 42.269 (6.366) 5.248 (1.118)

(Under) / 

Over 

Spend

Of which:
Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q3 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Slippage 

into future 

years

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget
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£m £m £m £m £m £m

Flood & Water Management (Non SRA) 4.335 0.209 0.300 (4.035) 4.035

Somerset Waste Partnership 2.336 0.721 2.336  

Chard Reservoir Dam Works 0.078  0.078  

North Hill Cliff Stabilisation 1.010 0.047 0.060 (0.950) 0.950

Climate & Place Other Services Total 7.759 0.977 2.774 (4.985) 4.985  

(Under) / 

Over 

Spend

Of which:
Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q3 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Slippage 

into future 

years

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget

£m £m £m £m £m £m

Business Growth Fund & Other Projects 2.988 0.198 2.988  

Taunton Digital Innovation Centre 1.831 1.207 1.831  

Bridgwater Town Deal 20.000 0.401 2.000 (18.000) 18.000

Bridgwater Levelling Up Fund 19.700 2.133 6.345 (13.355) 13.355

Glastonbury Town Deal 15.271 3.348 6.410 (8.861) 8.861

Saxonvale, Frome 0.100   (0.100) (0.100)

Taunton Town Centre Regeneration 0.080  0.080  

Phosphates 1.986   (1.986) 1.986

Nutirent Mitigation Projects   0.660 0.660 (0.660)

Firepool Development FHSF Phase 7.800 1.771 3.800 (4.000) 4.000

Chard Regeneration 2.050 0.081 0.735 (1.315) 0.500 (0.815)

Yeovil Refresh 18.399 4.149 9.899 (8.500) 8.500

Staplegrove Housing Infrastructure Fund 14.216  14.216  

Contribution to CDS Broadband 0.550  0.550  

Frome Enterprise Centre 0.375   (0.375) 0.375

Climate & Place Economy and Regeneration Total 105.346 13.288 49.514 (55.832) 54.917 (0.915)

(Under) / 

Over 

Spend

Of which:
Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q3 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Slippage 

into future 

years

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget
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£m £m £m £m £m £m

Bridge Structures 4.273 1.089 1.673 (2.600) 2.600

Road Structures 31.914 15.579 29.914 (2.000) 2.000

Traffic Control 5.549 6.774 5.549  

Active Travel 3.709 0.825 3.709  

Integrated Transport 1.446 1.199 1.446  

Small Improvement Schemes 1.938 0.960 1.938  

Highway Lighting 0.827 0.378 0.827  

Rights of Way 1.937 0.154 1.937  

Car Parks & Parking Services 0.867 0.847 0.867  

M5 Junction 25 Improvements 2.297 0.006 2.297  

Toneway Corridor Capacity Improvements 2.274 0.053 2.274  

Trenchard Way Residual Works 0.271 0.785 1.500 1.229 1.229

Major Road Network 1.744 0.035 0.500 (1.244) 1.244

A38 Chelston Link 5.110 0.300 0.500 (4.610) 4.610

J23 Dunball Improvements 5.178 0.456 1.200 (3.978) 3.978

Blue Anchor Coast Protection 3.756 2.996 3.406 (0.350) (0.350)

Various Other Schemes 4.034 0.112 2.805 (1.229) (1.229)

Fleet Management 5.919 0.352 5.919  

Bus Service Improvement Programme 4.418 0.042 4.418  

Climate & Place Infrastructure Total 87.461 32.942 72.679 (14.782) 14.432 (0.350)

(Under) / 

Over 

Spend

Of which:
Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q3 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Slippage 

into future 

years

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget
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creating 

an underspend of £0.294m. These schemes will be recommended for removal from the 

programme in the 2024/25 MTFP report.

The Octagon Theatre project was acknowledged not to be deliverable in its current form at 

the Executive meeting held on the 4th of October 2023. The direction set at that meeting was 

for a future options appraisal to come back to Council and if appropriate to be supported by 

a new capital bid. The historical capital scheme will therefore be removed from the future 

capital programme. This forms part of the recommendations within the 2024/25 MTFP 

Report.

£m £m £m £m £m £m

Library Services 0.419 0.053 0.453 0.034 (0.034)

Cultural and Heritage Services (0.747) 0.183 0.162 0.909 (0.909)

Grants to Registered Social Landlords (RSLs) 0.504 0.041 0.504  

Gypsy Site 0.109   (0.109) (0.109)

IAC Staffing and Support 0.204  0.204  

Energy Efficiency Grants 0.099  0.099  

Home Maintenance 0.108  0.108  

Other Schemes 2.756 0.565 2.756  

Wellington Leisure Centre 0.754 0.196 0.754  

Norton Fitzwarren Playing Pitches (S106) 0.264 0.170 0.264  

Brewhouse Theatre 0.185   (0.185) (0.185)

Octagon Redevelopment 16.433 0.419 0.500 (15.933) 15.933

Community Services Total 21.088 1.627 5.804 (15.284) 14.990 (0.294)

(Under) / 

Over 

Spend

Of which:
Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q3 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Slippage 

into future 

years

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget
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£m £m £m £m £m £m

Finance - Capital Programme Contingency 4.029   (4.029) 4.029

Corporate ICT Investment 4.196 0.313 1.496 (2.700) 1.000 (1.700)

Property Services General 13.247 2.797 13.247  

Wellington Library Improvements 1.186 0.206 1.186  

Building Compliance Health & Safety 0.250 0.001 0.210 (0.040) 0.040

Asset Rationalisation 0.130  0.130  

New Somerset Council Signage 0.078 0.013  (0.078) (0.078)

Office Rationalisation 0.500 0.002 0.500  

Building Condition Programme (Non Schools) 0.900  0.100 (0.800) 0.800

Outdoor Education Centres Improvements 0.647 0.009 0.046 (0.601) 0.601

Saltlands Solar Park 3.137 0.011 0.100 (3.037) (3.037)

South West Heritage Trust Building Condition 0.360 0.011 0.050 (0.310) 0.310

Outdoor Education Centres Building Condition 1.080 0.006 0.050 (1.030) 1.030

Estate De-carbonisation 1.000 0.002  (1.000) 1.000

Birchfield Gas Control System 0.458 0.023 0.458  

Capital Works for Investment Properties 2.010 0.085 2.010  

Resources & Corporate Services Total 33.208 3.479 19.583 (13.625) 8.810 (4.815)

(Under) / 

Over 

Spend

Of which:
Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q3 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Slippage 

into future 

years

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget

£m £m £m £m £m £m

Hinkley CIM Funded SWT Projects 0.100  0.100  

Various Other Schemes 0.135  0.135  

Strategy and Workforce Total 0.235  0.235    

(Under) / 

Over 

Spend

Of which:
Actual 

Spend at 

Mth 9

Revised Q3 

Forecast 

for 2023/24

Variance 

to 

Original 

Budget

Slippage 

into future 

years

Service/ Project

2023/24

Budget
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